Summary Report

Presidential Ticket
For President of the
United States
Vote for one

Senatorial Ticket
For US Senate

6 year term
Vote for one

Congressional Ticket
For Representative in

Congress, District 1

2 year term
Vote for one

County Ticket

County Supervisor
District 2
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 4
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 6
Vote for one

Platte County, Nebraska
General Election
November 3, 2020

Republican-Donald J Trump/Mike Pence
Democratic- Joe Biden/ Kamala Harris
Libertarian- Joanne M Jorgensen/ Jeremy "Spike"
Cohen
Write-in Scattering

Republican- Ben Sasse
Democratic- Chris Janicek
Libertarian- Gene Siadek
Write-in Scattering

Republican- Jeff Fortenberry
Democratic- Kate Bolz
Libertarian- Dennis B Grace
Write-in Scattering

Republican- Jerry Micek

Write-in Scattering

Republican- Ronald Pfeifer
Write-in Scattering

Republican- Jerry Engdahl
Write-in Scattering

Official Results

12186
3260

227

12056
2183
725
247

12267
2813
344

1717 Elected
19

2171 Elected
29

1691 Elected
18



Nonpartisan Ticket

For Member of the State
Board of Education
District 3
Vote for one

Shall Nebraska Workers'

Compensation Court
Judge
Thomas E Stine be
retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Nebraska Workers'

Compensation Court
Judge
Dirk V Black
retained in office?

6 year term

Central Community College
for Board of Governors
District5
Vote for one

Central Community College
for Board of Governors

At Large
Vote for one

Central Platte NRD
For Board of Directors
subdistrict 9
Vote for one

Patti S Gubbels
Mike Goos
Write-in Scattering

YES

NO

YES

NO

John A Novotny
Write-in Scattering

Sam Cowan
Write-in Scattering

Doug Reeves
Write-in Scattering

5447
6888
34

10113

2304

9776

2332

12065
67

11478
62

195



Lower Elkhorn NRD
For Board of Directors
subdistrict 4
Vote for one

subdistrict 6
Vote for one

Lower Loup NRD
For Board of Directors
subdistrict 6
Vote for one

subdistrict 7
Vote for one

subdistrict 8

Vote for one

subdistrict 9

Vote for one

subdistrict 10
Vote for one

Lower Platte North NRD

For Board of Directors
subdistrict 1
Vote for one

subdistrict 2
Vote for one

subdistrict 3
Vote for one

subdistrict 4

Rod Zohner
Michael Fleer
Write-in Scattering

Matt Steffen
Write-in Scattering

Jerry Smith
Write-in Scattering

Larry Mohrman
Write-in Scattering

Chad Podolak
Write-in Scattering

Bob Bauer

Write-in Scattering

Darwin B Anderson
Write-in Scattering

Kelly Thompson
Write-in Scattering

Bill Saeger
Write-in Scattering
Andrew Tonnies
Mike McGinn

Write-in Scattering

Matt Bailey

229
232

160

228

2323
16

2378

2036

2922
16

1010

990

430
484

981



Vote for one

subdistrict 5
Vote for one

subdistrict 6

Vote for one

subdistrict 7

Vote for one

subdistrict 8
Vote for one

subdistrict 9
Vote for one

Cornhusker PPD
For Board of Directors

subdivision 5
6 year term

Elkhorn PPD
For Board of Directors

subdivision 1
6 year term

Elkhorn PPD
For Board of Directors

subdivision 1
6 year term

Loup River Public PPD

For Board of Directors

subdivision 9

6 year term
Vote for one

Write-in Scattering

John Hannah
David W Lawrence
Write-in Scattering

Robert B Hilger
Write-in Scattering

Ryan Sabatka
Jeff Burling
Write-in Scattering

Alexander E Kavan
Packy Colgan
Write-in Scattering

Robert J Meduna Jr
Nicholas Oviatt
Write-in Scattering

Glen Pfeifer
Write-in Scattering

George Hunter Frisch
Write-in Scattering

Mark L Miller
Write-in Scattering

Dick Tooley
Write-in Scattering

483
472

1018

548
351

668
229

507
370

647

8483
42



subdivision 10

6 year term
Vote for one

Nebraska PPD
For Board of Directors
subdivision 9

6 year term
Vote for one

ESU 7
For Member of the Board
District 2
Vote for one

District 4
Vote for one

District 6
Vote for one

District 8
Vote for one

ESU 8
For Member of the Board
District 6
Vote for one

School Ticket

Columbus Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Lakeview Community Schools

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Richard Aerni
Write-in Scattering

Jerry L Chlopek
Jeff Mulder
Write-in Scattering

Gary Wieseler
Write-in Scattering

Richard L Luebbe
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Douglas R Pauley
Write-in Scattering

Robert Chilcoat, Jr
Write-in Scattering

Doug Willoughby
Katherine Lopez
Candace Becher
Mar P Brown
Write-in Scattering

Jerry Jaixen
Jeremy Sprunk
Joy Escen
Eric Stuthman

8251
38

9265
3172
30

901

2682
13

200

1057

116

5828
4492
5983
4808
100

1618
1733
1072
1460

Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected



Humphrey Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to four

Twin River Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Madison Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up the three

For Leigh Community Schools

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Clarkson Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

St. Edward Public School
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Newman Grove Public
For Board Member

Write-in Scattering

Mike Brandl
Tim Meyer
Aaron Korth
Douglas J Beller
Write-in Scattering

Jennifer Swantek
David F Baxa
John Reeg
Write-in Scattering

Deb Neidcg
James E Reeves
Steve Ruh
Write-in Scattering

Kamin L Held
Travis Went
Drew A Machmueller
Josh Urban
Matthew Wietfeld
Write-in Scattering

Tiffiny Baumert
Jeff Zimmerman
Melissa Baumert
Write-in Scattering

David Roberts
David Merrell
Write-in Scattering

Ginger Buhl-Jorgensen
Becky Wallin

27

893
881
936
830
20

284

229

246
41

12

138
141
143
158
147

o O O o

60
64
19

99
110



Vote for up to three

David City Public
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

City Ticket

City of Columbus

For Mayor
Vote for one

For City Council
Ward 1
Vote for one

Ward 2
Vote for one

Ward 3
Vote for one

Ward 4
Vote for one

City of Humphrey

For Mayor
Vote for two

For City Council

Eric L Stone
Write-in Scattering

Donald L Moravec
Marcus V Thoendel
Nathan Olson
Justin Krafka
Write-in Scattering

Jim Bulkley
Write-in Scattering

Charlie Bahr
Write-in Scattering

Troy G Hiemer
Write-in Scattering

Ron Schilling
Scott Ackman
Write-in Scattering

John F Lohr
Natasha Gonzalez
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Bob Preister

122

o O O O O

8269 Elected
271

1965 Elected

20

1729
25

1484
1345
10

1357

774

220

392



Vote for up to two

City of Newman Grove
For City Council
Vote for up to two

Village Ticket

Village of Creston
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Cornlea
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Duncan
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Village of Lindsay
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Village of Monroe
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Platte Center

For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Todd D Groteluschen
Jack Luedtke
Write-in Scattering

Kory J Vering
Shane Baumgart
Write-in Scattering

Joseph Boruch
Write-in Scattering

David L Arlt
Eugene D Wener
Fred Hoefer
Write-in Scattering

Todd B Connelly
Craig Baxa
Write-in Scattering

Jessica Hake
Write-in Scattering

27

97
91

17
16
11

142
96

104

131

111
11

105
120
23

128
67

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected



Village of Tarnov
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

City of Columbus

Special Bond Election
Shall the City of Columbus,
Nebraska, issue bonds in the stated
principal amount not to exceed Ten
Million Dollars ($10,000,000), to
provide funds to pay costs of
constructing a community building
toinclude: library, children's
museum, art gallery, and
community room; said bonds to
bear interest at such rate or rates
and become due at such time or
times as may be determined or
directed by the Mayor and Council;
and Shall the City of
Columbus, Nebraska for the
payment of said bonds, apply funds
from the EXISTING one-half of one
percent (0.50%) sales and use tax
as approved on May 10, 2016 for
funding such project?

County Ticket
Library Service

Shall Platte County, Nebraska tax
the people living outside the city
limits of Columbus, Nebraska and
living outside the city limits of
Humphrey, Nebraska a maximum
tax of $765,000 dollars for a library
service?

City of Humphrey
Sales Tax

Terry Classen
Kathy Krings
Write-in Scattering

FOR said bonds and application of said sales and use tax

AGAINST said bonds and application of said sales and use tax

YES

NO

20
16

5947

3729

1530

3098



Shall the governing body of the
incorporated municipality- the City
of Humphrey- increase the local
sales and use tax rate by an
additional one-half of one percent
(1/2%) and impose a sales and use
tax at the increased rate upon the
same transactions within such
municipality on which the State of
Nebraska is authorized to impose a
tax for 10 years after the effective
date of the increased sales and use
taxor, if bonds, are issued and the
local option sales and use tax
revenue is pledged for payment of
such bonds, upon payment of such
bonds and any refunding bonds;
whichever date is later, with all
revenues generated by the
additional one-half of one percent
(1/2%) used for constructing a new
swimming pool facility; and
equipment?

State of Nebraska
Proposed Amendment 1

Avote FOR this constitutional
amendment would eliminate a
provision in the Nebraska
Constitution that states that slavery
or involuntary servitude may be
used as a punishment for conviction
of a crime.

State of Nebraska
Proposed Amendment 2

YES

NO

FOR

AGAINST

283

166

8643

5402



Avote FOR this constitutional
amendment would amend the
Nebraska Constitution to authorize
the Legislature to extend the
maximum length of time for the
repayment of indebtedness related
to tax-increment financing from 15
years to 20 years if more than one-
half of the property in the project
area is designated as extremely
blighted

State of Nebraska
Initiative Measure 428

Avote FOR willamend Nebraska
statutes to; (1) reduce the amount
that delayed deposit services
licensees, also known as payday
lenders, can charge to a maximum
annual percentage rate of thirty-six
percent; (2) prohibit payday lenders
from evading this rate cap; and (3)
deem void and uncollectable any
delayed deposit transaction made
in violation of this rate cap.

State of Nebraska
Initiative Measure 429

Avote FOR will amend the Nebraska
Constitution to state that laws may
be enacted to provide for the
authorization, regulation, and
taxation of all forms of games of
chance to be conducted by
licensees within licensed racetrack
enclosures in Nebraska.

State of Nebraska
Initiative Measure 430

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

7292

6148

10643

3170

9064

5604



Avote FOR will enact a statute
which: (1) allows games of chance
to be conducted by authorized
gaming operators within licensed
racetrack enclosures in Nebraska;
(2) establishes a Nebraska Gaming
Commission to license and regulate
such gaming; and (3) amends and
repeals existing sections of law to
harmonize provisions consistent
with the enactment of such such
statute.

State of Nebraska
Initiative Measure 431

Avote FOR will enact a statute
which; (1) imposes a 20% annual
tax on gross gaming revenue from
games of chance operated at
licensed racetrack locations; (2)
distributes 75% of such gaming tax
revenues to the State for Assistance
Fund and General Fund, and 70% to
the Property Tax Credit Cash Fund;
and (3) distributes 25% of such
gaming tax revenues to the county
where the licensed racetrack is
located or, if the racetrack is
located partially within a city or
village, distributes this percentage
evenly between the county and city
orvillage.

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

9131

5718

9514

5209



